Features
Figure 1. Simplified Schematic
Rarely, has a Series of low-power DC/DC converters been defined by both low
cost and DATEL's made-in-the-USA quality and reliability. Our new UST Series of
single-output DC/DC’s achieves this best-of-both-worlds status by implementing
a proven circuit architecture (170-200kHz flyback design) as a full, SMT-on-pcb
assembly (including surface-mount magnetics) that is truly 100% automatically
assembled. Packaged in miniature 1.25" x 0.8", DIP-like plastic packages (UL94V-0

0.18
(4.57)
0.100
(2.54)
0.10
(2.54)
0.80
(20.32)
0.600
(15.24)
0.600
(15.24)
0.15 MIN
(3.81)
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES (MM)
UST-5/500-D5 5 500 75 120 ±0.2% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9  18/676  72% 74% C1, P1
UST-5/500-D12 5 500 75 120 ±0.2% ±0.5% 12 9-18 25/282  70% 74% C1, P1
UST-5/500-D48  5 500 75 120 ±0.2% ±0.5% 48 18-72 7/69  71% 75% C1, P1
UST-12/250-D5  12 250 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9  30/800  73% 75% C1, P1
UST-12/250-D12 12 250 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18  25/338  72% 74% C1, P1
UST-12/250-D48  12 250 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72 8/81  73% 77% C1, P1
UST-15/200-D5  15 200 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9 30/800  73% 75% C1, P1
UST-15/200-D12  15 200 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18 25/333  73% 75% C1, P1
UST-15/200-D48  15 200 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72 8/81  73% 77% C1, P1
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide
R/N (mVp-p)
Load
VOUT
(Volts)
Output
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
EfficiencyRegulation (Max.)
Line
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
Input
IIN
(mA)Max.Typ. Typ. Min.
IOUT
(mA, Max.)
 Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions unless otherwise noted.
 Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth.
 10% to 100% load.
 Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
 These are not complete model numbers. Please refer to the part number structure when ordering.
Input Voltage Range:
 D5 = 4.5-9 Volts (5V nominal)
   D12 = 9-18 Volts (12V nominal)
 D48 = 18-72 Volts (48V nominal)Nominal Output Voltage:
 5, 12 or 15 Volts
Maximum Output Current
   in mA
Product Series
Output Configuration:
 U = Unipolar
5U ST 500 D48- / -
Case C1
Pin
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
I/O Connections
Function P1
+Input